THE LUTHERAN CHURCH—MISSOURI SYNOD

Minnesota South District

...joyfully serving together in making disciples of Jesus Christ

14301 Grand Avenue S
Burnsville, MN 55306-5707

Phone: 952.435.2581
Toll Free: 800.377.95111
Fax: 952.435.2581

Website: mnsdistrict.org

lucas.woodford@mnsdistrict.org

debbie.borchardt@mnsdistrict.org

christina.krentz@mnsdistrict.org

President’s Office:
Rev. Dr. Lucas Woodford - President 952.223.2165
Rev. Stefan Wismar - Executive Assistant 952.223.2154 stefan.wismar@mnsdistrict.org
Debbie Borchardt - Administrative Assistant 952.223.2158
Schools & Commissioned Ministers:
Mr. Sean Martens - Asst. to the President, Education 952.223.2152 sean.martens@mnsdistrict.org
Dr. Phillip Johnson - Asst. to the President, Mission Formation 952.223.2161 phillip.johnson@mnsdistrict.org
Christina Krentz - Commissioned Minister Support 952.223.2162
Accounting Department:
Mr. Rick Marko - Treasurer 952.223.2160 rick.marko@mnsdistrict.org
Julie Bigler - Accounting 952.223.2159 julie.bigler@mnsdistrict.org
Vue Lee - Missions 952.223.2151 vue.lee@mnsdistrict.org
Nadine Meyer - Communications Director 952.223.2156 nadine.meyer@mnsdistrict.org
Rev. Fredrick Hinz - Public Policy Advocate 507.317.9634 fred.hinz@mnsdistrict.org

- Mr. Kai Larson - LCEF District Vice President 952.223.2163 kai.larson@Icef.org



